Specifications are subject to change without notice (01.02.2008) 8-27
8
P
ro
xi
m
it
y

• NO, NC or CO output functions
• Front side switching
Ordering Key FM C 3 S1
The cylindrical proximity
magnetic sensors of the FM
series are available in
different versions with plastic
or brass housing, different
dimensions and output
contacts. The models can be
mounted directly on
ferromagnetic supports as
well; in this situation a
reduction in the operating
distance may occur due to a
loss of magnetic field.
Product Description
Type
Output function
Reed contact type
Special version
Output
FMA3, FMA3S5, FMA6 NO
FMC3, FMC3S1 NC
FMS1 Change-over
Contact ratings
Max Switching Voltage
FMA3, FMA3S5,
FMC3, FMC3S1 500 VAC
FMS1 100 VAC
FMA6 100 VAC
Max Switching Current
FMA3, FMA3S5,
FMC3, FMC3S1 0.5 A
FMS1 0.25 A
FMA6 0.5 A
Max Switching Power
FMA3, FMA3S5,
FMC3, FMC3S1 5 VA
FMS1 100 VA
FMA6 100 VA
Output Specifications
Housing diameter Connection Output function Reference
Ø 9.3 PVC cable NO FM A 3
M10 PVC cable NO FM A 3 S5
M10 PVC cable NO FM A 6
Ø 9.3 PVC cable NC FM C 3
M12 PVC cable NC FM C 3 S1
Ø 9.3 PVC cable CO FM S 1
Diameters are specified in millimeters (mm)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
8-28 Specifications are subject to change without notice (01.02.2008)
P
ro
xi
m
it
y
M
ag
ne
ti
c
S
en
so
rs
8
FM Series
Operating Distance
Magnetic Units CL10 CL11 CL18 CL20S1 CL20S3 CL23 CL31